

COLUMBIA GAS OF KENTUCKY, INC. January 2, 2022

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

SMALL VOLUME GAS TRANSPORTATION SERVICE (SVGTS) RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

CHARACTER OF SERVICE

Service provided under this schedule shall be considered firm service.

DELIVERY CHARGE

The Delivery Charge shall be the Base Rate Charges for the applicable Rate Schedule as set forth below:

General Service Residential (SVGTS GSR)

Customer Charge per billing period	\$16.00
Delivery Charge	\$3.5665 per Mcf

General Service Other - Commercial or Industrial (SVGTS GSO)

Customer Charge per billing period	\$44.69
First 50 Mcf or less per billing period	\$3.0181 per Mcf
Next 350 Mcf per billing period	\$2.3295 per Mcf
Next 600 Mcf per billing period	\$2.2143 per Mcf
Over 1,000 Mcf per billing period	\$2.0143 per Mcf
Intrastate Utility Service	+2.0 + 10 por mor
Customer Charge per billing period	\$567.40
Delivery Charge per Mcf	\$1.1544

ADJUSTMENTS AND RIDERS

Customers served under this Rate Schedule are subject to the currently effective Adjustments and Riders as prescribed on the Tariff Sheets set forth below and incorporated into this Rate Schedule: Tax Act Adjustment Factor – Sheet 7a Weather Normalization Adjustment – Sheet 51a Energy Assistance Program Surcharge – Sheet No. 51b (Applies to Residential Customers only) Rider for Natural Gas Research & Development – Sheet No. 51c Energy Efficiency Conservation Rider – Sheets 51d – 51h (Applies to Residential and Commercial Customers only) AMRP Rider – Sheet No. 58

DATE OF ISSUE	May 18, 2018
DATE EFFECTIVE	May 1, 2018

ISSUED BY /s/ Herbert A. Miller, Jr.

TITLE President

Issued pursuant to an Order of the Public Service Commission in Case No. 2018-00041 dated April 30, 2018, interim and subject to future adjustment

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	
Gwen R. Pinson Executive Director	
Shwen R. Punson	
EFFECTIVE	
5/1/2018 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)	

N